Further, coverage for the 
Additional Insured shall apply on a primary and non-contributory basis irrespective of any other insurance, whether 
collectible or not. No policy shall contain a self-insured retention.  No policy shall contain a deductible in excess of 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) and any/all deductibles shall be the sole responsibility of the Licensee and shall 
not apply to the Additional Insured. All policies shall be endorsed to provide a waiver of subrogation in favor of the 
Additional Insured.  Licensee shall provide Licensor with at least thirty (30) days’ written notice if any of the required